SHASTA VALLEY CEMETERY DISTRICT
EVERGREEN CEMETERY

VETERANS SECTION

FEE SCHEDULE

GRAVE SITE: VAULTS/LINERS :
Full Plot (5' x 10") $ 800.00 Liner $ 550.00 + tax (mandatory for full burials)
Endowment: Full Plot $ 400.00 Single U $ 165.00 + tax
(Endowment fee is non-refundable) Double Urn $ 225.00 + tax

Note: Interment Authorization, Payment in Full, including Endowment fees on all plots purchased
and the Application and Permit for Disposition of Human Remains, must be presented to District
Personnel before burials are completed.

OPENING & CLOSING
( Evergreen, Veterans section only )
Full Casket $ 700.00
Oversize Casket $950.00
Cremains $350.00
**  Saturday Fee $ 425.00
Service Set Up $ free (Chairs, Mats, Grass, Lectern, Table)
Non-Resident $300.00

Full Burials are Liner/Vault mandatory in Shasta Valley Cemetery District cemeteries,
Cremation burials are urn vault optional .

Note: Burials must be scheduled between 9 a.m. & 2 p.m. Monday through Friday and
between 9 a.m. & Noon on Saturdays. ** 48 hour notice required on all burials. No burials
on Sunday or holidays.

DISINTERMENT: (Veterans Section only)

Full Casket $ 2,000.00

Cremains $ 700.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES: $ 125.00 per man hour - one hour minimum.
Effective Date: November 01, 2022 All fees are subject to change annually

SVCD Veteran Fee Schedule



